_	City of Mesa		esa	Mesa Council Chambers 57 East 1st Street
mesa·az				
Legislation Details				
File #:	17-0437			
Туре:	Resolution	Status:	Agenda Ready	
		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	5/8/2017			
Title:	Approving and authorizing the City Manager to enter into five separate Intergovernmental Agreements (IGAs) with the Flood Control District of Maricopa County for the construction, construction management, operation and maintenance of drainage improvements. (Districts 1, 2, 4, and 5) The five proposed IGAs are for the following projects: 1) Skyview Drainage Project - north of Brown Road, west of Power Road (District 5); 2) Gilbert and Hackamore Drainage Project - north of Brown Road and east of Gilbert Road (District 1); 3) Firefly and Southern Drainage Project - north of Southern Avenue and east of Sossaman Road (District 5); 4) Maple and Main Drainage Project - north of Main Street and west of Greenfield Road (District 2); and 5) Lazona and Broadway Drainage Project - north of Broadway Road and east of Stapley Drive (District 4) The Flood Control District of Maricopa County will fund 75% of the project construction costs incurred for each project up to a maximum contribution of \$250,000. The City will be responsible for funding the remaining costs.			
Sponsors:				
Indexes:				
Code sections:				
Attachments:	, , , , , , , ,			
Date	Ver. Action By	Ac	tion	Result